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2015 DELCO RRC
XC Championship
Rose Tree Park, PA 10/09/2015

Novice Boys

FIVE KILOMETER RACE

Name Grd S Time Chip Pace School

Thomas Haas 9 M 18:26 18:26 5:56 N Cardinal O'Hara
Chris Schmucki 10 M 18:38 18:38 6:00 N Strath Haven
Andrew Donahue 9 M 18:42 18:42 6:01 N Haverford High
Aiden Frick 106 M 18:47 18:47 6:03 N Strath Haven
Matt Diiorio 9 M 19:01 19:01 6:08 N Haverford High
Dan Hopkins 9 M 19:03 19:03 6:08 N Cardinal O'Hara
Andrew Bjorkelo 1o M 19:08 19:08 6:10 N Ridley

Tom Geveke 10 M 19:17 19:17 6:13 N Sun Valley
Graham Hogg 9 M 19:26 19:26 6:16 N Strath Haven
Brendan Campbell 9 M 19:32 19:32 6:17 N Haverford High
Sean McGroary 9 M 19:40 19:40 6:20 N Penncrest

Gaige Lennon 1o M 19:41 19:41 6:20 N Interboro

Ethan Hodges 106 M 19:49 19:49 6:23 N Strath Haven
Tom Zukowski 9 M 19:56 19:56 6:25 N Haverford High
Dylan Falkowski 10 M 19:57 19:57 6:26 N Ridley

Ryan Cassidy 10 M 20:05 20:05 6:28 N Sun Valley

Ryan Baldino 10 M 20:11 20:11 6:30 N Garnet Valley
Daniel Fohner 9 M 20:12 20:12 6:30 N Archbishop Carroll
Tim Jensen 9 M 20:17 20:17 6:32 N Strath Haven
Jonah Lourie 10 M 20:28 20:28 6:36 N Penncrest
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3423
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JV Girls

Place No Name Grd S Time Chip Pace Club

1 3042 Sara Hayes 11 F 20:48 20:53 6:44 Cardinal 0' Hara
2 3592 Teagan Kirby 10 F 21:44 21:50 7:02 Strath Haven

3 3051 Aine Sheehan 12 F 21:47 21:52 7:03 Cardinal 0' Hara
4 639 Isabel Nonemaker 11 F 21:57 22:02 7:06 Strath Haven

5 3053 Brittany Winter 12 F 21:58 22:03 7:06 Cardinal O' Hara
6 3546 Chloe Brennan 10 F 22:12  22:18 7:11 Strath Haven

7 680 Laura Wiltsee 12 F 22:14 22:19 7:11 Strath Haven

8 3274 Nina Ottaviano 9 F 22:17 22:22 7:12 Haverford High

9 654 Meghan Quon 11 F 22:22  22:27 7:14 Strath Haven

10 3037 Katelynn Belfatto 12 F 22:28 22:33 7:16 Cardinal O0' Hara

11 675 Sarah Volz 10 F 22:53 22:58 7:24 Strath Haven
12 3497 3Julianna Moss 9 F 22:55 23:01 7:25 Ridley

13 3357 Molly Stevenson F22:58 23:03 7:26 Notre dame

14 3542 Katrina Bernaus 11 F 22:58 23:03 7:26 Strath Haven
15 3460 Aileen Manion 11 F  22:59 23:04 7:26 RADNOR

16 3354 Ceara Rush F 23:00 23:05 7:26 Notre dame

17 3580 Grace Haase 11 F 23:00 23:06 7:26 Strath Haven
18 3506 Jackie Scandle 10 F 23:01 23:06 7:27 Ridley

19 3038 Alexis Cleary 11 F 23:02 23:07 7:27 Cardinal 0' Hara
20 3248 Maeve Katcavage 12 F 23:09 23:14 7:29

21 3226 Nora Derbyshire 9 F 23:11  23:16 7:30 Haverford High
22 625 Olivia Malley 9 F 23:31 23:36 7:36 Strath Haven

23 3574 Ava Fowler 9 F 23:33 23:39 7:37 Strath Haven
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Lexi Terris

12

11

12

12

12

12

11

12

12

10

12

11

10

29:

29:

29:

29:

30:

30:

30:

30

30:

30:

30:

31:

31:

31:

32:

32:

32:

35:

38:

39:

47

47

50

54

27

35

42

:47

49

51

55

01

23

44

22

24

50

26

31

54

29:

29:

29:

29:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

30:

31:

31:

31:

31:

32:

32:

32:

35:

38:

39:

52

52

55

59

32

40

47

52

54

56

01

06

28

49

27

29

55

31

36

59

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

11

12:

12:

137

137

:38

:39

:50

:53

:55

:56

157

:58

:59

01

08

15

27

28

36

126

26

52

Strath Haven
Strath Haven
Strath Haven
Penncrest

Upper Darby
Interboro

Strath Haven
Bonner & Prendie
Notre dame
Haverford High
Notre dame

Upper Darby
Springfield
Interboro

Upper Darby
Upper Darby
Bonner & Prendie
Springfield
Cardinal 0' Hara

Garnet Valley



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

3074

3072

3079

3065

3207

3055

3410

3245

3577

3238

673

3276

3439

3080

3265

3429

3545

3154

3481

705

3242

3478

Justin Lombardi
Quentin Francis
Tommy McNicholas
Andrew Lombardi
Derek Sacks
Eddie Issertell
Josh Adams

James Ashton
Sean Elser

Colin Huf

Marcel Gallard
Jorge Gonzales
Ethan Vanmetre
Collin Pettit
Justin Rosenberg
Evan Smith

Matt Milliken
Ryan Morgan
Colin Brennan
Doug Gardener
Jake Falkowski
Nitharul Bhuiyan
Eric Heckler

Ryan Dinyon

10

12

10

11

11

11

11

12

11

11

11

10

12

11

11

11

11

10

12

10

12

11

IV Boys

S Time
M 17
M 17
M 17
M 17:
M 18:
M 18:
M 18:
M 18
M 19:
M 19:
M 19:
M 19:
M 19:
M 19:
M 19:
M 19:
M 19:
M 19:
M 19:
M 19:
M 19:
M 19:
M 20
M 20

:43

50

o4

07

29

143

03

06

14

22

23

24

31

33

33

35

37

40

44

50

101

.01

17

17:

18:

18:

18:

18

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

20:

20:

143

50

04

o7

29

143

03

06

14

22

23

24

31

33

33

35

37

40

44

50

o1

o1

6:02

6:08

6:09

6:12

6:14

6:15

6:15

6:17

6:18

6:18

6:19

6:19

6:20

6:21

6:23

Cardinal O'Hara
Cardinal O'Hara
Cardinal O'Hara
Cardinal O'Hara
Cardinal O'Hara
Cardinal O'Hara
Haverford High
Cardinal O'Hara
Penncrest
Haverford High
Strath Haven
Haverford High
Strath Haven
Haverford High
Penncrest
Cardinal O'Hara
Haverford High
Penncrest
Strath Haven
Garnet Valley
Ridley

Upper Darby
Haverford High

Ridley



25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

3148

631

677

3096

3444

724

722

3178

3570

3498

3479

3268

3405

725

3548

3213

3206

3531

3077

3433

3442

3179

3093

3328

3058

650

3508

3188

Joe Colavito

Connor McGaffin

Zander Watson

Matthew Valentin

Ian Wade

Kenny Turner
Wesley Tang
Pat Stoyer
Ryan Dostillio
Joey Murphy
Mike Dolan
Luke Mottola
Stephen Clair

Ben Waldman

Marshall Bushman

Ben Bodine
Parker Adams
Jack Orlando
Jimmy Potts
Jack Narbus

Jj Teal

Bryce Talley
John Murdock
Kevin Williams
Dylan Bray
Ryan Petula
Steve Scheidly

Jose Cortez

10

11

12

11

11

10

11

11

12

11

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

12

11

11

12

11

12

11

11

11

11

11

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20

20:

20:

20:

20:

20

20:

20:

20:

20:

21:

21:

21:

02

02

04

06

o7

09

10

12

17

21

24

25

29

30

39

140

40

43

46

48

:49

51

52

56

56

00

02

o7

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20

20:

20:

20:

20:

20

20:

20:

20:

20:

21:

21:

21:

02

02

04

06

o7

09

10

12

17

21

24

25

29

30

39

140

40

43

46

48

:49

51

52

56

56

00

02

o7

127

127

:28

:28

129

:30

:30

:30

132

:33

:34

:35

:36

:36

:39

:39

140

140

141

142

142

143

143

145

:45

146

147

:48

Garnet Valley
Strath Haven
Strath Haven
Chichester
Penncrest
Upper Darby
Upper Darby
Garnet Valley
Strath Haven
Ridley

Ridley
Haverford High
Penncrest
Upper Darby
Strath Haven
Haverford High
Haverford High
Springfield
Cardinal O'Hara
Penncrest
Penncrest
Garnet Valley
Chichester
Interboro
Cardinal O'Hara
Strath Haven
Ridley

Glen Mills



53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

3313

3208

3373

3529

3513

727

657

3240

3184

718

3495

3471

3360

711

3437

3091

3185

723

3519

3186

3194

663

3243

3261

3386

3142

3149

3171

Shane Ferrell
Sam Alderson
Stephen Guerra

Nick Meloni

Michael Bevacquisti

Diondre Worrell
Dan Rostovtsev
Alex Greene
Shaun Alter

Nhon Pham

Chance Mezzaroba
John Betson

Todd Jackson
Abdul Hafiz

Dan Quagliariello
Tylir Fowler
Jose Borges
Vincent Tchiong
Ryan Destefano
Johnathon Brodie
Eric Morgan

Ryan Sheehan
Alex Hong

Aiden McMahon
Oliver Oladeji
Josh Bartosik
Bruno Coletta

Nick Petrella

11

12

10

11

11

11

12

12

10

12

12

11

10

11

11

11

12

11

10

11

12

10

11

11

11

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22

22:

22:

23:

23:

23:

08

16

20

22

32

34

35

36

38

48

49

50

57

02

03

08

13

16

32

32

34

36

140

53

58

01

06

06

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22

22:

22:

23:

23:

23:

08

16

20

22

32

34

35

36

38

48

49

50

57

02

03

08

13

16

32

32

34

36

140

53

58

o1

06

06

:48

:51

:52

:53

156

157

:57

:58

:58

101

102

102

104

106

106

:08

109

;10

:15

:15

:16

117

;18

122

124

:25

126

127

Interboro
Haverford High
Penn Wood
Springfield
Springfield
Upper Darby
Strath Haven
Haverford High
Glen Mills
Upper Darby
Ridley

Ridley

Penn Wood

Upper Darby

Chichester
Glen Mills
Upper Darby
Springfield
Glen Mills
Glen Mills
Strath Haven
Haverford High
Haverford High
Penn Wood
Garnet Valley
Garnet Valley

Garnet Valley



81 3070 Bryan Kee 11 M 23:19 23:19 7:31 Cardinal O'Hara

82 3005 Isaiah Sulder 9 M 23:24 23:24 7:32 Bonner & Prendergast HS
83 3365 Troy Chambers 9 M 23:29 23:29 7:34 Penn Wood

84 3304 Colin Conmy 11 M 23:40 23:40 7:37 Interboro

85 3492 John Kusner 12 M 23:58 23:58 7:43 Ridley

86 3327 Dave Rowcroft 11 M 24:00 24:00 7:44 Interboro

87 3003 Thomas Orr 12 M 24:02 24:02 7:44

88 3594 Alex Koszowski 12 M 24:03 24:03 7:45 Strath Haven

89 3204 Barron Wright 10 M 24:05 24:05 7:45 Glen Mills

90 3318 Jimmy Harris 12 M 24:11 24:11 7:48 Interboro

91 3202 Alan Villanueva 10 M 24:12 24:12 7:48 Glen Mills

92 3191 Jaylen Guillory 10 M 24:20 24:20 7:50 Glen Mills

93 3536 Sabir Ahmed 12 M 24:47 24:47 7:59 Strath Haven

94 645 Noah Pallmeyer 12 M 24:56 24:56 8:02 Strath Haven

95 3493 Kyle Lord 12 M 25:02 25:02 8:04 Ridley

96 3089 Adam Berry 12 M 25:16 25:16 8:08 Chichester

97 630 Matt McAndrews 11 M 25:20 25:20 8:10 Strath Haven

98 637 Ben Mutz 12 M 25:24 25:24 8:11 Strath Haven

99 3062 Rich Hayburn 12 M 25:46 25:46 8:18 Cardinal O'Hara
100 3317 Jacob Harris 12 M 25:50 25:50 8:19 Interboro

101 3078 Dustin Sacchetti 12 M 26:01 26:01 8:23 Cardinal O'Hara
102 3092 Sean Lucci 12 M 26:19 26:19 8:29 Chichester

103 3198 Nicholas Seese 11 M 27:18 27:18 8:47 Glen Mills



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

634

3394

3047

643

3048

3045

3540

742

3027

3551

3409

3046

3358

3343

622

3044

3050

3123

3452

3494

Olivia Arizin
Emma Seifried
Agnes Mansaray
Jamie Green

Maia Mesyngier
Terri Turner
Elizabeth Mancini
Naima Okami

Grace Mancini
Christine Mancini
Taylor Barkdoll
Dootleen Joseph
Sam Gliwa

Isabel Cardi
Diana Dunn
Eleanor Mancini
Sydney Stribrny
Katie Lennon

Abby Loiselle
Maura Lyons

Celia Pastore
Caitlin Jorgensen
Julia Havertine

Kelly McGeehan

12

10

12

11

10

12

12

10

11

10

11

12

10

11

10

Varsity Girls

S Time
F 18
F 18
F 19
F 19
F 19
F 19
F 19
F 19
F 19
F 20
F 20
F 20
F 20
F 20
F 20
F 20
F 20
F 20
F 20
F 20
F 20
F 20
F 20
F 20

105

:11

126

:30

140

:50

:55

104

106

:15

;18

120

125

132

:33

:39

142

:43

147

:48

:49

:56

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

20:

05

11

26

30

40

50

55

04

06

15

18

20

25

32

33

39

42

43

47

48

49

56

6:09

6:11

6:16

6:17

6:20

6:23

6:25

6:28

6:28

6:31

6:32

6:33

6:35

6:37

6:37

6:39

6:40

6:40

6:42

6:42

Cardinal 0' Hara
Sacred Heart
Penn Wood

Ridley

Strath Haven
Penn Wood
Cardinal O0' Hara
Strath Haven
Cardinal 0' Hara
Cardinal 0' Hara
Strath Haven

Upper Darby

Strath Haven
Penncrest
Cardinal 0' Hara
Notre dame

Notre dame
Strath Haven
Cardinal 0' Hara
Cardinal O' Hara
Episcopal

RADNOR

Ridley



25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

3339

629

3503

3488

3449

3356

3275

3367

3157

3499

3450

735

3282

3346

3399

3504

3416

3468

3491

729

3252

3273

3035

746

3464

3338

3348

3462

Madison Gaffney
Summer Martin
Amalia Robinson
Julianna Green
Olivia Cooper
Mikayla Schneider
Paige Ottaviano
Maisha Coleman
Savannah Hake
Senna Ohlsson
Caroline Ditrolio
Jasmine Cisco
Danielle Smith
Tess McVan
Christina Bewley
Dana Rose

Paige Jacobs
Grace Wakiyama
Jess Higgins
Wilbertrice Boduo
Fiona Labrake
Meghan O'Reilly
Jenna Rastatter
Gianna Mazza
Chase Rufo

Farran Dougherty
Erin Mongeluzi

Meg Packer

11

11

12

12

11

11

11

10

10

12

12

12

12

11

10

12

10

10

11

10

10

10

10

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

09

13

14

20

24

30

38

38

39

42

46

47

55

00

05

07

09

14

14

15

19

19

21

22

23

25

33

39

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

21:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

09

13

14

20

24

30

38

38

39

42

46

47

55

00

05

07

09

14

14

15

19

19

21

22

23

25

33

39

:49

:50

:50

:52

154

:55

:58

:58

159

159

:01

:01

104

105

107

107

:08

.10

.10

;10

:11

(11

112

112

:13

113

:16

:18

Notre dame
Strath Haven
Ridley

Ridley

RADNOR

Notre dame
Haverford High
Penn Wood
Garnet Valley
Ridley

RADNOR

Upper Darby
Haverford High
Notre dame
Penncrest
Ridley
Penncrest
RADNOR

Ridley

Upper Darby
Haverford High
Haverford High
Bonner & Prendie
Upper Darby
RADNOR

Notre dame
Notre dame

RADNOR



53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

3172

3239

3116

3432

749

3235

683

3161

3115

3278

3424

3392

3144

3329

3028

3463

696

3137

752

740

3181

3534

3411

3033

3322

3114

3516

3113

Caroline Puts
Becca Grayum
Ariana Feliziani
Corinne Mulhearn
Awa Traore
Rachael Gallagher
Nou Artricia
Kelly Hurford
Maura Fay

Kate Ryan

Sheila Malone
Rachel Thompson
Sophia Busenkell
Kym Willis
Celsey Golato
Sarah Rosenblum
Gioia Maiale
Rachel Yackel
Diamond Williams
Martayja Hill
Catherine Tran
Emma Shields
Sophia Fadgen
Hannah Oropollo
Eden Luong

Bria Dinkins

Ren Bruinsma

12

11

11

12

12

11

10

12

11

11

12

10

12

12

10

11

11

11

10

11

12

10

11

11

11

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

24:

24

24

24:

24:

24:

24

24

24:

24:

41

42

44

49

54

59

04

12

17

21

34

35

36

37

52

54

55

59

00

03

12

15

17

18

18

19

33

35

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

22:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

23:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

41

42

44

49

54

59

04

12

17

21

34

35

36

37

52

54

55

59

00

03

12

15

17

18

18

19

33

35

:18

:19

:19

:21

122

124

126

:28

130

:31

:35

:36

:36

137

141

142

142

144

144

:45

:48

149

149

:50

:50

:50

:54

:55

Garnet Valley
Haverford High
Episcopal
Penncrest
Upper Darby
Haverford High
Sun Valley
Garnet Valley

Episcopal

Penncrest

Penn Wood

Garnet Valley
Interboro

Bonner & Prendie
RADNOR

Sun Valley
Episcopal

Upper Darby
Upper Darby
Garnet Valley
Springfield
Penncrest

Bonner & Prendie
Interboro
Episcopal

Springfield



81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

3177

3032

3427

3119

3378

3325

3368

3020

3515

3535

3104

3530

3314

3010

3014

690

3370

3019

692

Mei Smyers
Bridgid O'Dea
Mary Kate Miller
Piper Hartman
Rokia Kaba
Bri 0'Donnell
Hydia Corprew
May Hennessey
Chloe Borgesi
Maddie Wendl
Maddy Rhine

Nicle Noce

Woodlin Amira
McPhillips Colleen
Angela Eang
Tahayan Eldridge
Tess Ginn

Anna Geveke

12

11

11

11

11

12

10

12

10

10

12

11

12

12

12

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

25:

25:

25:

25:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

29:

31:

31:

31:

34:

37

39

45

46

49

23

32

35

44

21

24

43

49

57

51

25

26

45

45

24:

24:

24:

24:

24

25:

25:

25:

25:

26:

26:

26:

26:

26:

29:

31:

31:

31:

34:

37

39

45

46

:49

23

32

35

44

21

24

43

49

57

51

25

26

45

45

10:

10:

10:

11:

:56

156

:58

:59

100

:10

:13

;14

117

129

:30

:36

:38

141

137

07

07

14

11

Garnet Valley
Bonner & Prendie
Penncrest
Episcopal

Penn Wood
Interboro

Penn Wood
Archbishop Carroll
Springfield
Springfield
Delco Christian

Springfield

Archbishop Carroll
Archbishop Carroll
Sun Valley
Penn Wood
Archbishop Carroll

Sun Valley



Varsity Boys

Place No Name Grd S Time Chip Pace Club
1 3067 Ryan James 11 M 16:02 16:02 5:10 Cardinal O'Hara
2 3075 Rob Morro 12 M 16:15 16:15 5:14 Cardinal O'Hara
3 3205 James Abrahams 11 M 16:24 16:24 5:17 Haverford High
4 3006 Sean Sullivan 12 M 16:28 16:28 5:18 Bonner & Prendergast HS
5 655 Ian Reid 12 M 16:35 16:35 5:21 Strath Haven
6 3422 Avery Lederer 10 M 16:36 16:36 5:21 Penncrest
7 3066 Patrick James 11 M 16:43 16:43 5:23 Cardinal O'Hara
8 3522 Liam Galligan 11 M 16:51 16:51 5:26 Springfield
9 3485 Zack Forney 10 M 16:52 16:52 5:26 Ridley
10 3064 Gavin Inglis 11 M 16:56 16:56 5:27 Cardinal O'Hara
11 3059 Billy Donovan 11 M 16:58 16:58 5:28 Cardinal O'Hara

12 651 Andrew Pizzirusso 11 M 17:25 17:25 5:37 Strath Haven

13 3069 Justin Jones 12 M 17:29 17:29 5:38 Cardinal O'Hara
14 3295 Andrew Woodman 12 M 17:30 17:30 5:38 Haverford High
15 3600 Zach Liga 12 M 17:36 17:36 5:40 Strath Haven

16 3490 John Heiskell 12 M 17:37 17:37 5:41 Ridley

17 3537 Peter Armour 10 M 17:39 17:39 5:41 Strath Haven

18 3214 Liam Boyes 12 M 17:40 17:40 5:41 Haverford High

19 3211 Joe Bergan 12 M 17:42 17:42 5:42 Haverford High
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40

41

42

43
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3533
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3389
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3402

3425

3286
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Jack Becker

Dan Brown

Henry Shankweiler
Joseph Cardie
Jarnail Dhillon
Elliot Miciek
Ethan Starr
Jack Armand

Joe Angelina
Alex Dembek
Justin Malley
Jack Traynor
Henry Minning
Billy Hallinan
Jack Bell

Dan McTeague
Kyle Berardi
Jimmy Schneider
Steve Cromity
Justin Senackerib
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Ndiaga Seck
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Cardinal O'Hara
Haverford High
Strath Haven
Springfield
Upper Darby
Haverford High
Strath Haven
Garnet Valley
Penncrest
Garnet Valley
Strath Haven
Ridley

Radnor
Interboro
Radnor
Springfield
Garnet Valley

Springfield

Bonner & Prendergast HS

Penncrest
Ridley

Penn Wood
Ridley

Upper Darby
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Penncrest
Haverford High

Archbishop Carroll
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3197

3467

3301

3387
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3374

3385

3082

3523

3383

3528

Christian Dath
Andrew Kleiman

Billy Angelina

Simeranjit Shihmar

Tim Huynh

Paul Gartman
Shane Scudder
Shannon Lambert
Jack Crozier
Jake Waldman
Jani Smith
Chris Haines
Evens Mercure
Sean Cavanaugh
Hunter Miller
Arnaldo Ortiz
Tahir Grimes
Darius Rosales
Bobby Subak
Matt Boyce
Jahamir Reel
Jack Sullivan
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Emmanuel Nyanyee

Sha'bre Barnett
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Dennis Manyeah

Bob McTeague
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Ridley
Penncrest
Penncrest
Upper Darby
Upper Darby
Garnet Valley
Garnet Valley
Glen Mills
Interboro
Upper Darby
Penn Wood
Ridley

Upper Darby
Garnet Valley
Garnet Valley
Glen Mills
Glen Mills
Glen Mills
Radnor
Interboro

Penn Wood

Bonner & Prendergast HS

Penn Wood
Penn Wood
Chester
Springfield
Penn Wood

Springfield



76 3199 Inerji Sirleaf 11 M 20:14 20:14 6:31 Glen Mills

77 700 Shane Sarosy 12 M 20:19 20:19 6:33 Sun Valley

78 3085 Mahki Little 10 M 20:22 20:22 6:34 Chester

79 3025 Matthew Walker 106 M 20:25 20:25 6:34 Archbishop Carroll
80 3009 Dave Whitfield 11 M 20:33 20:33 6:37 Bonner & Prendergast HS
81 3105 Charlie Schaefer 10 M 20:46 20:46 6:41 Delco Christian

82 3083 David Brown 12 M 20:51 20:51 6:43 Chester

83 3088 Kori Rochester 9M 21:10 21:10 6:49 Chester

84 3203 Laron Wilcox 12 M 21:12 21:12 6:50 Glen Mills

85 3454 Niles Huang 10 M 21:40 21:40 6:59 Radnor

86 3100 Ethan Harvey 11 M 21:53 21:53 7:03 Delco Christian

87 3379 Seku Kanneh. 12 M 21:53 21:53 7:03 Penn Wood

88 3087 Kenvon Mingledoff 10 M 21:57 21:57 7:04 Chester

89 3107 Carl Sun 10 M 22:00 22:00 7:05 Delco Christian

90 3388 Jessis Sarpong 106 M 22:06 22:06 7:07 Penn Wood

91 3021 Jordan Machita 12 M 22:13 22:13 7:09 Archbishop Carroll
92 3102 Calab Madison 11 M 22:14 22:14 7:10 Delco Christian

93 3453 Jack Hirschler 1o M 22:23 22:23 7:13 Radnor

94 3108 En Yu Wang 12 M 22:24 22:24 7:13 Delco Christian

95 3445 Bram Baumstein 11 M 22:27 22:27 7:14 Radnor

96 3458 Jared Lynch 11 M 22:42 22:42 7:19 Radnor

97 3012 Joseph Clay lo M 23:01 23:01 7:25 Archbishop Carroll

98 3011 Paul Michae Boyer 10 M 24:52  24:52 8:01 Archbishop Carroll
99 3023 Brian McMonagle 11 M 24:52  24:52 8:01 Archbishop Carroll

100 3086 Tahir Lovett 10 M 29:19 29:19 9:27 Chester



Team Results Novice Boys

1. 47 Strath Haven ( 19:24 1:36:57)
1 2 660 Chris Schmucki 18:38 10 M
2 4 3576 Aiden Frick 18:47 10 M
3 9 3587 Graham Hogg 19:26 9 M
4 13 3586 Ethan Hodges 19:49 10 M
5 19 3590 Tim Jensen 20:17 9 M
6 ( 21) 624 Sam Lyons 20:29 10 M
7 ( 23) 3556 Evan Chen 20:32 10 M
2. 64 Haverford High ( 19:37 1:38:03)
1 3 3229 Andrew Donahue 18:42 9 M
2 5 3227 Matt Diiorio 19:01 9 M
3 10 3221 Brendan Campbell 19:32 9 M
4 14 3298 Tom Zukowski 19:56 9 M
5 32 3294 George Wolffe 20:52 10 M
6 ( 35) 3290 Brian Walheim 21:01 9 M

7 ( 41) 3288 Tom Tierney 21:08 10 M



3. 108
1 7
2 15
3 26
4 27
5 33
6 ( 37)
7 ( 63)
4. 125
1 1
2 6
3 30
4 34
5 54
6 (75)
5. 159
1 11
2 20
3 36
4 39
5 53

6 ( 78)

3470

3480

3511

3500

Andrew Bjorkelo
Dylan Falkowski
Misha Receveur
Mason Beck
Steve Eckman
Seth Zurlo

Ken Pagliei

Cardinal O'Hara

3081

3071

3057

Thomas Haas
Dan Hopkins
Bryan Pazulski
Gabe Tempert
Griffin Kok

Matt Belfatto

Penncrest

Sean McGroary

Jonah Lourie

Mike Dolan

Skye Bonsall-Sheppa
Marcus Troy

John Kirchgasser
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22:

20

21:
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21:
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27

10
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20:14 1:41:06)

20:49 1:44:02)



7 ( 80)
6. 183
1 8
2 16
3 40
4 49
5 70
6 ( 82)
7 ( 88)
7. 216
1 17
2 24
3 38
4 64
5 73
6 ( 89)
8. 223
1 12
2 28
3 48
4 67

3421

Jacob Lamb

Sun Valley

684

701

686

699

688

Tom Geveke

Ryan Cassidy
Nick Bailey
Sean Setnick
Shawn Burton
Shane 0'Neil

Kevin Connor

Garnet Valley

3140

3170

3150

3168

Ryan Baldino
Josh Sherman
Ryan Armani
Will Nguyen
Tony Coletta

Pat McElroy

Interboro

3321

3302

3299

3300

3305

Gaige Lennon
Steven Burke
Tylee Alston
Billy Betson

Luke Crozier
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6 ( 77) 3330 Liam Zelikoff 25:13 9 M

7 ( 83) 3324 Sami Moufti 26:27 9 M

Team Results 3JV Girls

1. 28 Strath Haven ( 22:06 1:50:29)
1 2 3592 Teagan Kirby 21:44 10 F
2 4 639 Isabel Nonemaker 21:57 11 F
3 6 3546 Chloe Brennan 22:12 10 F
4 7 680 Laura Wiltsee 22:14 12 F
5 9 654 Meghan Quon 22:22 11 F
6 ( 11) 675 Sarah Volz 22:53 10 F
7 ( 14) 3542 Katrina Bernaus 22:58 11 F
2. 38 Cardinal O' Hara ( 22:01 1:50:03)
1 1 3042 Sara Hayes 20:48 11 F
2 3 3051 Aine Sheehan 21:47 12 F
3 5 3053 Brittany Winter 21:58 12 F
4 10 3037 Katelynn Belfatto 22:28 12 F
5 19 3038 Alexis Cleary 23:02 11 F
6 ( 26) 3041 Hannah Evans 23:38 11 F

7 ( 93) 3052 Hannah Sheller 26:51 12 F



1 8
2 21
3 27
4 36
5 39
6 ( 40)
7 (41)
4. 133
1 13
2 16
3 29
4 33
5 42
6 ( 44)
7  (51)
5. 283
1 12
2 18
3 38
4 107

5 108

Haverford High

3224

3223

3222

3225

3345

3344

3336

3349

3497

3506

3477

3483

3486

Nina Ottaviano
Nora Derbyshire
Claire Burns
Emma Davies
Julia Davies
Caleigh Connell

Bella Delsignore

Molly Stevenson
Ceara Rush

Penelope Riley
Ella McCausland
Bridget Malloy
Madison Chermol

Caitlyn Mullin

Julianna Moss
Jackie Scandle
Molly Derleth
Charlotte Fetters

Lexie Gensemer
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6 (127)

7 (131)
6. 366
1 52
2 56
3 72
4 91
5 95
6 (101)
7 (102)
7. 394
1 57
2 59
3 60
4 79
5 139
8. 419
1 61
2 75
3 92
4 94
5 97

3484

3474

Upper

741
750
745
739

733

Aileen Flaherty

Jenna Brady

Byla Krouba
Alycia White
Stephanie Ho
Jessica Trotter
Elaine Li
Zainab Hadjali

Refilwe Carroll,

Penncrest

3434

3420

3418

3403

3407

Laura Nellis

Heidi Krull

Megan Kitchin
Stephanie Callahan

Josie Cressler

Episcopal
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Rachel Barber
Kathryn Wilson
Maddie Hughes
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6 (100)

7 (103)
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3 84
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5 109
6 (113)
7 (155)

10. 565
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5 126
6 (128)

7 (141)

3117
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Sydney Gagnon

Emma Sargent

Garnet Valley
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3160
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Monica Heitzer
Elizabeth Chen
Ashley Pyon

Emily Robinson
Julia Massengill
Francesca Hourican

Lexi Terris

Interboro

3315

3314

3311

3309
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Mackenzie Butler
Shelby Edwards
Mary-Kate Gilfillan
Hannah Frank

Tracy Enders
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Demi Davis
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1. 15 Cardinal O'Hara ( 17:46 1:28:49)
1 1 3073 Justin Lombardi 17:33 12 M
2 2 3060 Quentin Francis 17:39 12 M
3 3 3074 Tommy McNicholas 17:43 10 M
4 4 3072 Andrew Lombardi 17:50 12 M
5 5 3079 Derek Sacks 18:04 10 M
6 ( 6) 3065 Eddie Issertell 18:07 11 M
7 ( 8) 3055 James Ashton 18:43 11 M
2. 60 Haverford High ( 19:11 1:35:54)
1 7 3207 Josh Adams 18:29 11 M
2 10 3245 Colin Huf 19:06 12 M
3 12 3238 Jorge Gonzales 19:22 11 M
4 14 3276 Collin Pettit 19:24 10 M
5 17 3265 Matt Milliken 19:33 11 M

6 ( 23) 3242 Eric Heckler 20:01 12 M



7 ( 36)
3 9%
1 11
2 13
3 19
4 26
5 27
6 ( 33)
7 ( 39)
4. 108
1 9
2 15
3 18
4 29
5 37
6 ( 44)
7 ( 45)
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1 21
2 24
3 34

3268

Luke Mottola

Strath Haven

3545

631

677

3570

3548

Marcel Gallard
Ethan Vanmetre
Colin Brennan
Connor McGaffin
Zander Watson
Ryan Dostillio

Marshall Bushman

Penncrest

3429
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3481

3478

3498

3479
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Stephen Clair
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Mike Dolan
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7 ( 64)
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2 30
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4 38
5 58
6 ( 62)
7 ( 66)
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4 46
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Team Results Varsity Girls

1. 43 Cardinal O' Hara ( 19:43 1:38:32)
1 1 3036 Olivia Arizin 18:21 11 F
2 7 3047 Elizabeth Mancini 19:40 10 F
3 9 3048 Grace Mancini 19:55 12 F
4 10 3045 Christine Mancini 20:04 9 F
5 16 3046 Eleanor Mancini 20:32 10 F
6 ( 20) 3044 Maura Lyons 20:43 11 F
7 ( 21) 3050 Celia Pastore 20:47 10 F
2. 57 Strath Haven ( 20:05 1:40:24)
1 5 634 Maia Mesyngier 19:26 12 F
2 8 643 Naima Okami 19:50 12 F
3 11 3540 Taylor Barkdoll 20:06 10 F
4 14 3551 Isabel Cardi 20:20 11 F
5 19 622 Abby Loiselle 20:42 9 F
6 ( 26) 629 Summer Martin 21:13 11 F
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1 4
2 24
3 27
4 28
5 34
6 ( 40)
7 ( 43)
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1 17
2 18
3 25
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6 ( 50)
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2 29
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5 49

6 ( 52)
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3275

3282

3252

3273

Paige Ottaviano
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5 54

6 ( 58)
9. 214
1 15
2 39
3 41
4 56
5 63
6 ( 75)
7 ( 83)
10. 284
1 33
2 53
3 60
4 65
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6 ( 81)
11. 286
1 22
2 55
3 61
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Diana Dunn
Christina Bewley
Paige Jacobs
Corinne Mulhearn
Sheila Malone
Sophia Fadgen

Mary Kate Miller

Garnet Valley
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3144
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Kelly Hurford
Sophia Busenkell
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3116

3115

3137

Ariana Feliziani
Maura Fay
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5 78 3114 Bria Dinkins 24:19 11 F

6 ( 84) 3119 Piper Hartman 24:46 11 F

Team Results Varsity Boys

1. 31 Cardinal O'Hara ( 16:35 1:22:54)
1 1 3067 Ryan James 16:02 11 M
2 2 3075 Rob Morro 16:15 12 M
3 7 3066 Patrick James 16:43 11 M
4 10 3064 Gavin Inglis 16:56 11 M
5 11 3059 Billy Donovan 16:58 11 M
6 ( 13) 3069 Justin Jones 17:29 12 M
7 ( 20) 3056 Jack Becker 17:43 10 M
2. 71 Strath Haven ( 17:24 1:27:00)
1 5 655 Ian Reid 16:35 12 M
2 12 651 Andrew Pizzirusso 17:25 11 M
3 15 3600 Zach Liga 17:36 12 M
4 17 3537 Peter Armour 17:39 10 M
5 22 662 Henry Shankweiler 17:45 12 M

6 ( 26) 668 Ethan Starr 17:51 12 M



7 ( 30)
3 75
1 3
2 14
3 18
4 19
5 21
6 ( 25)
7 ( 46)
4. 138
1 9
2 16
3 31
4 40
5 42
6 ( 48)
7 ( 59)
5. 162
1 6
2 28
3 39
4 44

626

Justin Malley

Haverford High

3214

3211

3219

3264

3286

3510

3507

3496

3476

3489

James Abrahams
Andrew Woodman
Liam Boyes
Joe Bergan
Dan Brown
Elliot Miciek

Matt Taddeo

Zack Forney
John Heiskell
Jack Traynor
Sean Scandle
Tyler Morin
Christian Dath

Chris Haines

Penncrest

3422

3397

3440 Justin Senackerib

3402 Julian Bonsall-Sheppa

Avery Lederer

Joe Angelina

17:

17:

17:

17:

17

18

17:

18:

18:

18:

19:

56

40

42

44

:48

:43

58

31

34

46

15

:53

130

10

12

12

12

11

12

11

11

11

11

12

12

10

18:37 12 M

(

(

(

17:24 1:27:00)

17:55

1:29:32)

18:04 1:30:17)



5 45

3425

3419

3398

Ryan McAvoy
Andrew Kleiman

Billy Angelina

Springfield

18:

18:

18:

41

47

51

12

12

10

3527

3533

3523

3528

Liam Galligan
Joseph Cardie
Dan McTeague

Jimmy Schneider

Melvin Kanjirathunkal

Bob McTeague

Garnet Valley

18:

18:

19

24

12

11

M

19:58 12

20:13 9 M

3143

3155

3175

3145

3169

Jack Armand
Alex Dembek
Kyle Berardi
Paul Gartman
Shane Scudder
Sean Cavanaugh

Hunter Miller

18:

18:

19:

19:

19:

21

58

01

20

22

11

11

10

12

12

6 ( 49)
7 ( 50)
6. 176
1 8
2 23
3 35
4 37
5 73
6 ( 75)
7. 199
1 27
2 29
3 36
4 53
5 54
6 ( 61)
7 ( 62)
8. 227
1 24
2 43
3 51

Jarnail Dhillon

Ebenezer Akande

Simeranjit Shihmar

(

(

(

18:16 1:31:19)

18:26 1:32:06)

18:40 1:33:19)



4 52
5 57
6 ( 60)
9. 308
1 41
2 58
3 68
4 70
5 71
6 ( 74)
7 ( 87)

10. 310 Radnor

1 32
2 34
3 66
4 85
5 93
6 ( 95)
7 ( 96)

715

726

717

Tim Huynh
Jake Waldman

Evens Mercure

Penn Wood

3387

3374

3385

3383

3379

3467

3454

3453

3445

3458

Ndiaga Seck

Jani Smith
Jahamir Reel
Josh Harris
Emmanuel Nyanyee
Dennis Manyeah

Seku Kanneh.

Henry Minning
Jack Bell
Bobby Subak
Niles Huang
Jack Hirschler
Bram Baumstein

Jared Lynch

11. 323 Glen Mills

1 55

2 63

3193

Shannon Lambert

3195 Arnaldo Ortiz

18:

19:

19:

19:

19:

19:

20:

21:

19:

21:

22:

22:

22:

54

08

17

44

50

52

10

53

37

40

23

27

42

11

12

12

11

11

12

11

10

10

11

11

(

(

(

19:26 1:37:09)

20:01 1:40:04)

19:32 1:37:39)



3 64
4 65
5 76
6 ( 84)

12. 403
1 72
2 78
3 82
4 83
5 88
6 (100)

13. 412

1 47
2 79
3 91
4 97
5 98
6 ( 99)

14. 442

3190 Tahir Grimes
3197 Darius Rosales
3199 Inerji Sirleaf

3203 Laron Wilcox

Chester

3082 Sha'bre Barnett
3085 Mahki Little

3083 David Brown

3088 Kori Rochester
3087 Kenvon Mingledoff

3086 Tahir Lovett

Archbishop Carroll

3016 Matthew Fohner
3025 Matthew Walker
3021 Jordan Machita
3012 Joseph Clay

3011 Paul Michae Boyer

3023 Brian McMonagle

Delco Christian

3105 Charlie Schaefer

3100 Ethan Harvey

3107 Carl Sun

19:

19:

20:

21:

20:

21:

21:

29:

22:

23:

24:

24:

29

31

14

12

51

10

57

19

13

01

52

52

10

10

11

12

10

10

12

10

10

11

(

(

(

20:51 1:44:15)

21:51 1:49:15)

21:52 1:49:17)



92 3102 Calab Madison 22:14 11 M

94 3108 En Yu Wang 22:24 12 M



